orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (BXp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SOCKETSTRATE, INC.	
	TESSERA INTERCONNECT
	Name: MATERIALS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): February 28, 2006	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3099 ORCHARD DRIVE
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	State:CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application of personnents.	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/450,844 10/880,588 11/239,744 11/356,672	6,117,566 6,617,236 6,828,221
10/812,349 11/029,423 11/246,402 11/363,401	6,372,620 6,646,337 6,884,709 6,528,874 6,782,610
10/823,611 11/085,108 11/338,455 11/410,388 Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$800.00
	_
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SOCKET 9.0-001 (SOCKET.1)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
(COD) 540 COO	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 516-6396 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: dneff@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff
9. Signature:	
X Y Male	MAY 3, 2006
Signature	Date
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

 $653888 [1.\mathrm{DOC}]$

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0120



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOCKETSTRATE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOCKETSTRATE, INC." TO "TESSERA INTERCONNECT MATERIALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3966281 8100

060203347

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4560288

DATE: 0.3-01-06

PATENT

REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0121

LDLKM

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:51 PM 03/01/2006 FILED 02:51 PM 03/01/2006 SRV 060203347 - 3966281 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SOCKETSTRATE, INC.

Socketstrate, Inc (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company was originally incorporated on May 6, 2005 pursuant to the General Corporation Law
- 2. The article preceding Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Tessera Interconnect Materials, Inc. (the "Company")."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 28% day of February, 2006

SOCKETSTRATE, INC.

Michael A. Forman

Chief Financial Officer and Vice President of

Finance and Administration

\$V\481915 1

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0122